

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: Town of Naches Project: Naches Trail Improvements HLA Project No.: 23039 Fed Aid No: TAPUM-0835(005) Bid Opening Date: October 24, 2024							Tri-Valley Construction, Inc. 1008 N. 1st Street Yakima, WA 98901		Midway Underground, LLC P.O. Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591		Paragon Northwest, LLC 1123 N. 6th Avenue Yakima, WA 98902	
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	A	SPCC Plan	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00
3	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 52,180.00	\$ 52,180.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	A	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,683.60	\$ 3,683.60	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	A	Removing Existing Fencing	170	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 663.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,930.00
7	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	170	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 31.68	\$ 5,385.60	\$ 44.50	\$ 7,565.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,670.00
8	A	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	150	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 46.58	\$ 6,987.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,600.00
9	A	Grading	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	200	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,200.00
11	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	50	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 15,850.00
12	A	Infiltration Swale	32	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.68	\$ 3,221.76	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 4,224.00
13	A	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
14	A	ESC Lead	6	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 3,228.00
15	A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	A	Bollard	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
18	A	Temporary Fencing	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
19	A	Chain Link Fence Type 1 with Top Rail and Barbed Wire	55	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00
20	A	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	A	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
22	A	Precast Cement Conc. Wheel Stop	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00
23	B	Building Demolition	---	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 63,880.00	\$ 63,880.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
24	B	Hazardous Material Handling And Disposal	---	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 294,358.00	\$ 294,358.00	\$ 79,880.00	\$ 79,880.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
25	B	Hazardous Material Excavation Incl. Haul	70	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 22.21	\$ 1,554.70	\$ 468.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 51,800.00
Schedule A Bid Subtotal						\$ 153,400.00		\$ 104,665.46		\$ 130,998.00		\$ 141,642.00
Schedule B Bid Subtotal						\$ 462,250.00		\$ 331,412.70		\$ 176,520.00		\$ 232,800.00
8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule B						\$ 36,980.00		\$ 26,513.02		\$ 14,121.60		\$ 18,624.00
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 499,230.00		\$ 357,925.72		\$ 190,641.60		\$ 251,424.00
SCHEDULE A AND B TOTAL						\$ 652,630.00		\$ 462,591.18		Non-Responsive		Non-Responsive

